
ST07

Saturday 2 November

Leicester
Dynamite

16:15

ST03

Northants
Thunder U16

Northants
Thunder U16

Sunday 22 September

Nuneaton 
Predators

15:20

ST08

Friday 1 November

West 
Brom

19:15

ST04

Black 
Country

Saturday 21 September

Birmingham
Mets

16:00

ST05

ST06

Shrewsbury
Storm

Saturday 2 November 
15:20

Saturday 2 November

Yardley
Defenders

17:30

ST01

ST02

Rawzone 
Basketball

Saturday 21 September

Leadonites
Basketball

15:20

Daventry 
Swifts U16

Saturday 21 September 

Donisthorpe
Phantoms

11:45

Round 1

The Challenge Cup - Under 17
®

ChallengeCupThe

a ybl cup

U17

ybl.org.uk

Friday 20 to Thursday 26 September 2024

2024/2025 Season

week commencing
Round 2
Friday 1 to Thursday 7 November 2024
week commencing

Round 3
Friday 10 to Thursday 16 January 2025
week commencing

Round 4
Friday 21 to Thursday 27 February 2025
week commencing

ST09

Saturday 11 January
15:20

ST10

Sunday 12 January
12:30

ST11

Saturday 1 March
15:20

U17

Leadonites
Basketball

Leadonites
Basketball

Yardley
Defenders

Northants
Thunder U16

Northants
Thunder U16

Leadonites
Basketball

Donisthorpe
Phantoms

Birmingham
Mets

Birmingham
Mets

WON WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON WON

WON

WON


